By Speed Post

Vo
N0.39-28/2014-DM-HI(RTI) /Cl IS
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
(Disaster Management Division)
ok ko
NDCC-II Buijiding, 3 Floor, B Wing
Jai Singh Road. New Delhi- 110001
Dated: 08.07.2014

To

Shri Vikash Purohit,

D-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat Nagar, Ahmcdabad-382 415,

Subject: - Information sought by Shri Vikash Purohit under Right to Information Act.
2005.

Sir,

Please refer to this Ministry’s O.M. No.A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 30.06.2014
forwarding  your online RT] application (Regtn. No.MHOME/R/2014/80465
d1.28.05.2014) on the subject mentioned above. As per information available in this
Division, no document has been destroyed by fire in last 10 vears. The information may
be treated as “Nil” in respect of DM-HI Division.

2. The name and address of the Appellate Authority is as under -
Shrn G.V.V. Sarma,
Joint Secretary,
D.M. Division, Ministry of Home Affairs,
NDCC-11 Building, 3™ Floor, *B” Wing.
Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-110001.

Yours faithfuliv.

(GaLiIE‘:I[En Ghoshy

Deputy Director (DM-1) & CPIO
Tel 123438123
Copy to:- :
1. Shri V.K. Rajan, DS (E) & CP1O (RTI) MHA, North Bilock. New Delhi w.r.i.
O.M. NO.A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 30.06.2014 for information.

L Section Officer, IT Cell, MHA, North Biock. New Delhi along with a copy of

RTl application referred to above for information and necessary action.

St

{Gautam Ghosh)
Deputy Director (DM-1) & CPIO
Tel :23438123



SO AT )

~— RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND
No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RT] T
Government of India/Bharat Sarkar “R)”

Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

kkEkk

New Delhi, Dated: 30.06.2014.

OFFICE MEMoRANDUM . §& 7 JUL 20U

Subject: Transfer of application of Shri Vikash Purohit under the Right
to Information Act, 2005. _

LT

Reference is invited to Coord.-|] Secion’s letter dated 19.06.2014
transferring herewith two RT] online applications of Shri Vikash Purohit
under the RTI Act, 2005,

2. It is stated that the information sought by the applicant regarding

- “details of documents destroyed by fire in last ten years in various

Departments of Central Government” is not compiled by any particular
Depariment/Division/Wing of the Ministry of Home Affairs. However, for

application is being forwarded to al| CPIOs in this Ministry.

“providing the information in respect of Ministry of Home Affairs/\P), the

| \
Encl: As above. ilé),' Y
. ' (V.K. Rajan)
: . Dy. Secretary ( CPIO

/ O 1
All the CPIOs in the Ministry of Haome Affairs (P)

Copy for information to:

ShriVikash Purohit,

D-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat Nagar,

Ahmedabad — 382 415 ‘

U



RT| Matter/By Speed Post L _

No. 20011/88/2014-Coord.1l
Government of India / Bharat Sarkar
Ministry of Home Affairs / Grih Mantralaya

Coordination - |l '

North Block, New Delhi,
Dated thelol June, 2014

Shri Vikas Purohit,

D-202, Madhav Residency,
Behind Tejendra Prasad Society,
Virat nagar,
Ahmedabad-382415

Subject: - Application for seeking information under RTI Act, 2005. -
Sir,

Kindly refer to your 2 online RTI applications dated 28.05.2014 transferred by RT!
Section of this Ministry vide Registration Nos. MHOME/R/2014/80465 and
MHOME/R/2014/80466 for providing Wﬂ%ﬂ years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions taken to recover
those documents.
2. So far as Coordination-Ii Section is concerned, as no document has been destroyed

by fire in last 10 years, we have no information to disclose. This may please be treated as
'NILY,

- 3. As per Section 19 of RT| Act, 2005, an appeal against the above decision would lie

before the Appellate Authority, Shri Kumar Alok, Joint Secretary {C&PG), MHA, North Block,
New Delhi,

Yours faithfuily,

L

(T. Rajendran Nair)
Under Secretary ta the Govt. of India & CPIO
Tele: 23094435

opy to: US (RTl}, MHA, North Block, New Delhi is requested to make arrangement to
circplate the instant RTI application of Shri Vikas Purohit to allﬁﬂgscgigiscussesd on the
matter. Facility fpr transfer of RT) applications through on!ine,\lies with only RTI Section

itself. -Zmr ’

(T. Rajendran Nair)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India & CPIO



e, tDetails

MHOME/R/20 14/80465

Electronically Transferred

https://rtion]ine.gov.iNRTIMISfNODAURTlDetaiEs.php?reg=‘.Y8rw_z..

RT[ REQUEQJT DETAILS

Date of 28/05/2014
Receipt :

_ L . of English
Type of Receipt : from Other Public anguage 0
Request :
Authorlty
Name : VLkaS Purohlt Gender Male
Address : D-202, Madhav Re51dency, Behmd Tejendra Prasad Sc»c1ety Vlrat Nagar
" Ahmedabad, Pin: 382415
State : Gujarat Country Indla
Phone No : Not Prov1ded Mobile N +91 9067084268
Emall : vﬁgaspurohltjl@gmaﬂ com
Urban Education Graduate

Status(Rural/Urban) :

Status ;

Letter No.

: Not Provided

Letter Date : Not 'Providea

Is Reguester Below

Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Mode(s) of information
Supply :

Information Sought :

No Citizenship Indian
Status
0 Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment
Hard Copy R 4 T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,
Perta.;‘i‘;is, US(COORDT),
! * AddLCharge
Dear Sir,

Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire i last 10 vears
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions
taken to recover those documents.

!
t
|
|
J

=

>

6/26/2014 12:08 PM



@

Re west Details

https://rtionline.gov.in/R TIMIS/NODAL/R TIDetails phpIreg=" n0fTy...

7

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

. . NH{OME/R/2014/80466 Date of 28/05/2014
Registration No, :
Recelpt
, Electronjcaliy Transferred L f English
Type of Receipt : from Other Public al}l{guzilgef;to_
Authonty “q ’
Name Vﬂ(as Purohlt Gender Male _
Address : D-202, Madhav Resuiency, Behmd Tejendra Prasad Soc1ety Vlrat Nagar
Ahmedabad Pin:382415
_ State Gu arat Country Indla
Phone No NoT Pr0v1ded Moblle N : +9l 9067084268
Email : v1kaspuroh1‘g1@gmaﬂ com
. Urban Educatmn Graduate
Status(Rural/Urban) : Status :
~ Letter No. : Not Provided Letter Date : Not Provided
Is Requester Below No Citizenship Indian
Poverty Line ? ; Status
‘Amount Paid : 0 Mode of Payment Gateway
Payment
Mode(s) of information Hard Copy Request (ESR&)%;%}}?N NAIR ;
Supply : Pertains to : ( ) |
Addl Chdroe
Dear Sir,

Information Sought :

Please provide me details of documents destroved by fire in last 10 years
in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions |

taken to recover those documents.

6/26/2014 12:11 PM
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on History

hitps://rtionline.gov.i/RTIMIS/NODAL/print_hi story.php?reg=Y 8rwz...

1

—
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80465 >

Appiicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTIREQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Vikas Purohit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in
tast 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

RTI reply sent as per PDF fie attached

Date of .
. i S
Action Action Taken By Remark
28/05/2014 Nodal Officer MOIAB/R/2014/60324
30/05/2014 Nodal Officer Forwarded To : T, RAJENDRAN NAIR,

US(COORD Iy, Addl.Charge

10/06/2014  T. RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US(COORD

i,
Addt.Charge-(CPIO)

Print

6/26/2014 12:13 PM



()

on History

v

https://rtionline.gov.in/R TIMIS/NODAL/print_history.php?reg=n0fTy. .

ACTION HISTORY OF RT! REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80466

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTIREQUEST

RECEINVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3  REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Vikas Purohit

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in
last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the
remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

RTI reply sent as per PDF ﬁl.e attached

a .
Dat. of Action Taken By Remarks
Action
28/05/2014 Nodal Officer MOIAB/R/2014/60324
30/05/2014 Nodal Officer

Forwarded To : T. RAJENDRAN NAIR,
US(COORD Iy, Addi.Charge

19/06/2014 T. RAJENDRAN
NAIR, US(COORD
1,
Addl.Charge-(CPIO)

Print

16/26/2014 12:12 PM
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